

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 1124/2006 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2005 in CRLA No. 343/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF

JUDICATURE AT PATNA)

SANJIV @ MANGRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(For Exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 1150 of 2006

With CRLMP 1150/2006(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 1212 of 2006

With CRLMP 1212/2006(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 1217 of 2006

(For Exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 1141 of 2006

With CRLMP 1141/2006(c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(R)...CRLMP NO. 1608 of 2006

(For Exemption from surrendering and c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 10/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.B.Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. N.N.Jha, Mr. V.P.Singh,

Mr. Augusteen, Mr. Debasis Misra, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narendra Kumar, Adv.

(Informant)

Mr. Praveen Agrawal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Applications for exemption from surrendering in SLP(Crl.).../2006
(Crl.MP 1124, 1217

and 1608) are dismissed. Four weeks are granted to file proof of surrender. To be listed
immediately

after filing the proof of surrender.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Kanw

al Singh)

Court Master

Cour

t Master