

j
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 191-196 OF 2007

SANJIV @ MANGRA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/03/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms.Kumud L.Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Praveen Agrawal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant submits that she has
been engaged recently and prays for time to take steps. There
is hardly any justification for granting further time.
However, in the interest of justice and for reasons afore-
recorded, stand over for four weeks, as last opportunity.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER